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Academic Office 

Bureau of Special Education 

165 Capitol Avenue, 3
rd

 Floor, Hartford, CT  06106 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2219, Hartford, CT  06145-2219 

(860) 713-6910 (main telephone line into Bureau) 

  Room Telephone Fax  

Isabelina Rodriguez Interim Chief Academic Officer 249 860-713-6778 860-713-7014 

Isabelina.rodriguez@ct.gov  

Irma Francis Administrative Assistant 249 860-713-6778 860-713-7014 

Irma.Francis@ct.gov    

Patricia Anderson Secondary Transition, Specific Learning 369 860-713-6923 860-713-7051 

Patricia.anderson@ct.gov Disabilities/Dyslexia, Department of 

 Rehabilitation Services (DORS)/BRS 

 

Thomas Boudreau Accessible Educational Materials, 369 860-713-6919 860-713-7051 

Thomas.boudreau@ct.gov Assistive Technology, IDEA Funds, SRC 

 

Donald Briere PBIS, SCTG, SPDG, SRBI, SSIP, 369 860-713-6931 860-713-7051 

Donald.briere@ct.gov Commissioner’s Math Task Force 

 

Jay Brown  Secondary Education & Transition, 369  860-713-6918  860-713-7051 

Jay.brown@ct.gov  Focused Monitoring, New CT 

 Administrators of SpEd, Bureau Bulletin 
 

Lisa Fayer Processing Technician, Surrogate Office 369 860-713-6927 860-713-7052 

Lisa.fayer@ct.gov 

 

Regina Gaunichaux Secretary 369 860-713-6937 860-713-7051 

Regina.gaunichaux@ct.gov  

 

Colleen Hayles Approved Private Special Education  369 860-713-6922 860-713-7051 

Colleen.hayles@ct.gov Programs, Restraints/Seclusion 

 Deaf / Hard of Hearing, Vision Impaired, 

 Deaf/Blind, ED Guidelines  

 

Natalie Jones Complaints, Mediations, Special Education 364 860-713-6933 860-713-7153 

Natalie.jones@ct.gov Advisory Council (SAC), SPP # 8 

 

Lystra Julien Administrative Assistant 369 860-713-6944 860-713-7014 

Lystra.Julien@ct.gov 

 

Rhonda Kempton LRE, Academic Achievement SPP #3/5 369 860-713-6924 860-713-7051 

Rhonda.kempton@ct.gov Complaints, Paraprofessionals, Approved  

 Private Special Education Programs 

 

Carol Leddy Secretary, Due Process Unit 364 860-713-6928 860-713-7153 

Carol.leddy@ct.gov  

 

Jocelyn Mackey   School Psychology, Primary Mental 369 860-713-6932 860-713-7051 

Jocelyn.mackey@ct.gov  Health Programs, Disproportionality/ 

    SPP #9 & 10, ED Guidelines, 

    Approved Private Special Education 

Gail Mangs Complaints, Mediations, Hearings, IEP 364 860-713-6938 860-713-7153 

Gail.mangs@ct.gov  
 

Jim Moriarty State Performance Plan (SPP), Annual 369 860-713-6946 869-713-7051 

James.moriarty@ct.gov  Performance Report (APR), SSIP,  

 Complaints, Mediations 
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Sergio Rodriguez Surrogate Parent Program 369 860-713-6936 860-713-7051 

Sergio.rodriquez@ct.gov 

  

Mary Jean Schierberl Complaints, Mediations, Hearings 364 860-713-6943 860-713-7153 

Maryjean.schierberl@ct.gov  

 

Christine Spak Complaints, Mediations, Hearings 367 860-713-6916 860-713-7052 

Christine.spak@ct.gov  

 

Maria Synodi Early Childhood Outcomes Requirement, 369 860-713-6941 860-713-7051 

Maria.synodi@ct.gov Early Childhood Special Education, 

 Transition: Part C to Part B, 3-5 year olds, 

 LRE, Autism 3-5, Mediations 

 

Michael Tavernier General Supervision, SPP #11, SSIP 369 860-713-6929 860-713-7051 
Michael.tavernier@ct.gov   
 

Katherine Taylor Secretary 369 860-713-6942 860-713-7051 

Katherine.taylor@ct.gov 
 

Terry Jo Wright Secretary 369 860-713-6917 860-713-7051 

Terry-Jo.wright@ct.gov 
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